



2023:CHC-AS:15798-DB

Item- 4&5.	17-05-2023	FA 339 of 2014 Khairun Bibi Versus Subhas Chandra Roy & Ors.
sg	Ct. 8	With FAT 620 of 2014 Sujit Mondal Versus Subhas Chandra Roy & Ors.

Mr. Samiran Giri, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Sandip Das, Adv.
Mr. Diptyendu Kr. Pal, Adv.
...for the respondents.

In view of the pendency of the mediation proceeding, the matter stands adjourned for eight weeks from date with liberty to mention in the event any settlement is arrived at between the parties.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)