



29.07.2024.
Item Nos. 59 & 60.
Court No. 13
ap

F.A. No. 339 of 2014
Khairun Bibi
Versus
Subhas Chandra Roy & Ors.
With
F.A.T. No. 620 of 2014
Sujit Mondal
Versus
Subhas Chandra Roy & Ors.

Mr. Samiran Giri,
...For the appellant.
Ms. Ankana Sarkar.
....For the respondent nos.6(a), (b) & (c).
Mr. D. K. Adhikari.
...For the appellant in FAT 620 of 2014 &
Respondent no.17 in F.A. No. 339 of 2014.

1. It is submitted that the respondent in F.A. No.339 of 2014 and the appellant in F.A.T. No. 620 of 2014 has died in May, 2024.
2. The learned Advocate-on-record for the parties may take steps in the meantime.
3. Let a copy of the paper book be served on the learned Advocate for the respondents afresh on usual terms.
4. Let a fresh notice be served on the non-appearing respondents.
5. List the matter on **27th August, 2024** under the same heading.
6. Registry of this Court shall ensure translation of all vernacular documents into English positively and without fail on or before the adjourned date.



7. The parties are permitted to obtain translation from their private sources other than the High Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)