



2023:CHC-AS:15798-DB

01.07.2025
SI No.41-42
Court No.8
(gc)

FA 339 of 2014

**Khairun Bibi
Vs.
Subhas Chandra Roy Ors.**

With

FAT 620 of 2014

**Rina Mandal & Ors.
In place of Sujit Mondal (since deceased)
Vs.
Subhas Chandra Roy Ors.**

1. The appellant is not represented, nor any accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.
2. Accordingly, the appeals are dismissed for default.
3. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)