



15.07.2025
SI No.16
Court No.8
(gc)

**FA 339 of 2014
CAN 7 of 2025**

**Khairun Bibi
Vs.
Subhas Chandra Roy Ors.**

Mr. Samiran Giri,
...for the Appellant.
Mr. Kamlesh Jha,
Mr. Diptyendu Kr. Pal
...for the Respondents.

Re: CAN 7 of 2025

1. This is an application for recalling of the order dated 1st July, 2025.
2. Sufficient cause being shown for non-appearance of the appellant on 1st July, 2025 when the appeal was dismissed for default.
3. The order dated 1st July, 2025 is recalled.
4. The appeal is restored to its original file and number.
5. Accordingly, the application for restoration is allowed and disposed of.
6. The appeal shall be listed in the **Combined Monthly List of August, 2025.**
7. The parties are directed to file their law notes in the meantime.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)