



2023:CHC-AS:15798-DB

06.08.2025
SI No.101
Court No.16
(gc)

FA 339 of 2014

Khairun Bibi
Vs.
Subhas Chandra Roy Ors.

Mr. Kamlesh Jha,
Mr. Diptyendu Kr. Pal
...for the Respondents.

1. The appellant is not represented, nor any accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.
2. The appeal was dismissed on the earlier occasion for default and restored on 15th July, 2025. Even on the earlier occasion, the appellant was not represented. The parties have also not filed their law notes.
3. The matter stands adjourned for a **fortnight**.
4. In the event the appellant is not represented on the adjourned date, we may dispose of the appeal in absence of the appellant on the basis of the materials available on record.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)