



20.02.2026
Court No.13
Item No. 38
sp

FA 339 of 2014
Khairun Bibi
Vs.
Subhas Chandra Roy & Ors.

1. None appears for the parties in an appeal of the year 2014.
2. No accommodation is sought for.
3. In view of the above facts, it seems that the parties are no more interested to proceed with the instant appeal.
4. Accordingly, the instant appeal shall stand dismissed for default. Consequently, all connected pending applications, if any, shall also stand dismissed.
5. Interim orders, if any, shall stand vacated.
6. There shall be no order as to costs.
7. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)