



10.04.2026
Court No.13
Item Nos.15 & 16
AP

FA 339 of 2014
With
CAN 8 of 2026
Khairun Bibi
Vs.
Sri Subhas Chandra Roy & Ors.

With
FAT 620 of 2014
Rina Mandal and Ors.
(Sri Sujit Mondal since deceased)
Vs.
Sri Subhash Chandra Roy and Ors.

Mr. Samiran Giri

... For the Appellant in FA 339 of 2014.

Mr. Kamlesh Jha
Mr. Diptyendu Kumar Pal
Mr. Md. Raihan Islam

... For the Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 & 5
in FA 339 of 2014.

Re.: CAN 8 of 2026
In
FA 339 of 2014

1. CAN 8 of 2026 is an application for seeking recall of the order dated 20th February, 2026.
2. Sufficient grounds are available to explain the absence of the appellant and her advocate on 20th February, 2026.
3. The order dated 20th February, 2026 is recalled.
4. The appeal being FA 339 of 2014 is hence restored to its original file and number.
5. Accordingly, CAN 8 of 2026 is allowed.



Re.: FA 339 of 2014
With
FAT 620 of 2014

6. Notes of arguments filed by the respondent in Court today is taken on record.

7. On the prayer of Mr. Samiran Giri, learned counsel for the appellant, let these matters stand adjourned and be listed on 6th May, 2026 fairly at the top.

8. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)